It is ordered that the Settlement

Agreement and Order be, and hereby is,
accepted,

II
It is further ordered that, within five

(5) calendar days of receiving service of
the Final Order, Federated shall pay to
the United States Treasury a civil
penalty of eight hundred and fifty
thousand dollars ($850,000).

By direction of the Commission, this
Settlement Agreement and Order is
provisionally accepted pursuant to 16
CFR 1605.13, and shall be placed on the
public record, and the Commission shall
announce the provisional acceptance of
the Settlement Agreement and Order in